SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5261/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2023 in WP(C) No. 6599/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ARCHANA MOTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER STATE GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 55256/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9752/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 17797/2023 (XI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 97963/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 97964/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 97966/2023

IA No. 97964/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 97963/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 97966/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 03-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file special leave petition granted.

Issue notice in all the petitions, returnable in four weeks.

List along with SLP (C) Dy. No. 17797 of 2023.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)