ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.16

**SECTION XI-A** 

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 640/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2022 in WA No. 1035/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T.S. BELARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 4846/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 4851/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3737/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1100/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4046/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 91148/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3584/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 91155/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 25586/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147332/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dingh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

```
Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Adv.
```

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

Mr. Rithvik Mathur, Adv.

M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

Mr. S Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

## For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 25586/2023

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Let copy of the petition be served on the learned Standing counsel for the State.

List on 07.05.2024 with all connected matters.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner(s) in the meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)